
BEFORE THE
ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

RE CLIV £ D

CLERK’S OFFICE

JUL 102003

WERNERCo.,

V.

Petitioner,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTIONAGENCY,

Respondent.

)
)
)
)
)

PCB — 00-205

) (PermitAppeal— Air)
)
)
)
)

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: DorothyGunn,Clerk
Illinois PollutionControl Board
Stateof Illinois Ceneter
100 WestRandolphStreet
Suite11-500
Chicago,Illinois 60601

BradleyP. Halloran,HearingOfficer
Illinois PollutionControlBoard
Stateof Illinois Center
100 West RandolphStreet
Suite11-500
Chicago,Illinois 60601

GinaRoccaforte,AssistantCounsel
Division of LegalCounsel
Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency
1021 North GrandAvenueEast
P.O.Box 19276
Springfield.IL 62794-9276

PLEASETAKE NOTICE that on July 10,2003 we filed with theIllinois Pollution
Control BoardtheforegoingWaiverofDecisionDeadline,a copyof which is attachedhereto
andherebyservedupon you.

Dated: July 10, 2003

ToddR. Wiener
CharlesM. Gering
McDermott,Will & Emery
227 WestMonroeStreet
Chicago,IL 60606-5096
(312)372-2000

Respectfullysubmitted,

WERNERCOMPANY

(This filing submittedon recycledpaper.)

Oneof Its Attorneys

CR19941 13269-1.046555.0014



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, CharlesM. Gering, herebycertify that I causeda copyof theattachedWaiverof
DecisionDeadlineandNoticeof Filing, to be servedupon:

Dorothy Gunn,Clerk
Illinois PollutionControlBoard
Stateof Illinois Center
100 WestRandolphStreet
Suite11-500
Chicago,Illinois 60601

BradleyP. Halloran,HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
Stateof Illinois Center
100 West RandolphStreet
Suite11-500
Chicago,Illinois 60601

GinaRoccaforte,AssistantCounsel
Division of LegalCounsel
Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency
1021 North GrandAvenueEast
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, IL 62794-9276

by placingcopiesof thosedocumentsin envelopesproperlyaddressedandwith postageprepaid
anddepositingsuchenvelopesin theU.S. Mail at 227 WestMonroeStreeton July 10, 2003.

CharlesM. Gering

(This filing submittedon recycledpaper.)

CR199 4113269-1.046555.0014



BEFORE THE RECEWED
ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD CLERKS Q~(~

JUL 102003WERNERCO., )
) STATE OF ILLINOIS

Petitioner, ) Pollution Control Board
) PCB — 00-205

v. )
) (PermitAppeal— Air)

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL )
PROTECTIONAGENCY, )

)
Respondent. )

WAIVER OF DECISION DEADLINE

PetitionerWERNERCOMPANY, by andthroughits counsel,McDermott,Will &
Emery,pursuantto 35 Ill. Adm. Code101.105and415 ILCS 5/40, herebyfurtherwaivesthe
statutoryDecisionDeadlinefor an additional40 daysthroughDecember11, 2003.

Respectfullysubmitted,

WERNERCOMPANY

Dated: July 10, 2003 By:_____________________________
Oneof Its Attorneys

Todd R. Wiener
CharlesM. Gering
McDermott,Will & Emery
227 WestMonroeStreet
Chicago,IL 60606-5096
(312)372-2000

(This filing submittedon recycledpaper.)

CR199 4113269-1.046555.0014


